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If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Republican Jack Kingston and Democrat
Michelle Nunn, who would you vote for?

JACK KINGSTON .o 41%
MICHEIE NUNMN <. 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Republican David Perdue and Democrat
Michelle Nunn, who would you vote for?

David Perdu@..........cceeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
Michelle NUNN .........ooiiiiiii e 48%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Nathan Deal's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 40%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

If the election for Governor were today, would
you vote to re-elect Republican Nathan Deal,
or would you vote for his Democratic
opponent?

Would vote to re-elect Deal...........cooveveeeenn.. 45%
Would vote for his opponent .............c..c......... 44%
Not sure / Would vote for someone else.......... 11%

If the election for Governor were today, and the
candidates were Nathan Deal, the Republican;
Jason Carter, the Democrat; and Andrew Hunt,
the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Nathan Deal...........ccoceeviiiiiiiiiiieee e 41%
JASON CAMET ... 40%
Andrew HUNE......coovieeiiic e 8%
NOE SUIE .. 11%
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Some people say we have better checks and
balances to guard against corruption when
political parties share power rather than one
party having complete control. Do you think we
are better off when political parties share
power, or not?

Think we are better off then..........................e. 58%
Thinkwe are N0t .........covvvieeiiiiiiiiiie e, 20%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 22%

While Georgians are paying their federal taxes,
Governor Deal refuses to allow that money to
be spent here in Georgia to provide health care
for hundreds of thousands of Georgians, and
four rural hospitals have closed while Gov.
Deal blocked this money. Do you think
Governor Deal should accept the federal
funding to expand health care in Georgia, or
not?

Think Ne SOUId ......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 60%
Think he Should NOt «.......oveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 27%
NOE SUIE v e e eeeres e e e e easnes 13%

Governor Deal came into office millions of
dollars in debt. While serving as governor, he
made millions selling his personal business to
one of Georgia’s biggest corporate tax debtors.
Now he refuses to do anything to collect the
$75 million in back taxes the corporation owes
Georgia. Do you think Govrnor Deal should
make sure the corporation pays what it owes,
or not?

Think Ne SNOUIT ... 82%
Think he should NOt ........covvvviiiiieeeee e

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 14%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 40%

Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 53%

Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
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Q10 If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2. Q13 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WOMAN <o 53%
Man 47% WHILE e e e 67%
Qll Wou|d you describe yourself as Very |ibera|’ AFriCaN-AMEriCaN ...c..eeeee e 27%
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat ONET ... 6%
i ive?
conservative, or very conservative: Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
VEry TDEral.........ccoovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 8% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Somewhat liberal .........cccoveeveeieciiieiieiienen, 13% older than 65, press 4.
0
MOEIALE......ccovviieiciiiee et 34% 18029 29:)
1%
Somewhat conservative ... 2204 B0 1045, i ;
Very conservative ... 2204 AB 1O B5...ccveiiiii e 440/0
Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1.Ifa Repub“can, Olderthan 65........ceeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 26%
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
DemocCrat ..........ccevveeiiiiie e 35%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 39%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%
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2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kingston/Nunn Perdue/Nunn
Jack Kingston [41% 4% 2% 17% David Perdue |41% 5% 70% 32%
Michelle Nunn | 44% 79% 18% 37% Michelle Nunn | 48% 86% 20% 42%
Not sure [ 15% 17% 9% 46% Not sure [ 10% 9% 10% 26%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Deal Approval Deal Generic Re-
Approve |40%  20%  57% 21% elect
Woul - 9 % 76% 28%
Disapprove | 42% 58% 28% 47% ould vote to re-|45% 6% 6% 8%
elect Deal
Notsure|19%  21%  15% 32% Would vote for his |44%  80%  16% 49%
opponent
Not sure / Would | 11% 14% 8% 22%
vote for someone
else
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Governor Better Off When
Nathan Deal|41% 8%  68% 24% Parties Share
Power?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Jason Carter|40%  78%  13% 31% Think we are better |58%  64%  53% 64%
Andrew Hunt| 8% 4% 10% 21% off then
Not sure |11% 10% 9% 24% Think we are not | 20% 15% 24% 11%
Not sure [ 22% 20% 23% 26%
July 11-13, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt
Obama|Romney

Someone else /
Don't remember

2012 Pres Vote

Base

Barack Mitt
Obama|Romney

Someone else /
Don't remember

Should Deal Accept
Medicaid Funds?

Think he should
Think he should not
Not sure

60%
27% 2%
13% 8%

90% 37%
47%

16%

55%
18%
27%

Should Deal Make
Sure His Biz Pays
What it Owes?

Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Kingston/Nunn

Jack Kingston

Michelle Nunn

Not sure

36%
46%
18%

41%
44%
15%

47%
43%
11%

Gender

Base (Woman

Man

Deal Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

31%
46%
23%

40%
42%
19%

50%
37%
13%

Think he should | 82% 88% 78% 70%
Think he should not| 4% 3% 6% 1%
Not sure | 14% 9% 17% 29%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Perdue/Nunn
David Perdue |41% 35% 49%
Michelle Nunn | 48% 51% 44%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Deal Generic Re-
elect
Would vote to re-|45% 40% 51%
elect Deal
Would vote for his | 44% 47% 40%
opponent
Not sure / Would | 11% 13% 9%
vote for someone
else
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Governor Better Off When
Parties Share
Nathan Deal | 41% 35% 49%
Power?
9 43% % -
Jason Carter |40%  43% 36 Think we are better |58%  54% 63%
Andrew Hunt| 8% % 9% off then
Not sure |11% 15% 6% Think we are not [ 20% 19% 20%
Not sure | 22% 27% 17%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should Deal Accept Should Deal Make
Medicaid Funds? Sure His Biz Pays
X i ?
Think he should [60%  62% 57% What it Owes*
. Think he should | 82% 80% 83%
Think he should not |27% 20% 34%
Think he should not| 4% 1% 4%
Not sure | 13% 17% 9%
Not sure | 14% 16% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Kingston/Nunn Perdue/Nunn
Jack Kingston [41%  17% 10% 18% 65% 79% David Perdue |41%  15% 8% 17% 71% 78%
Michelle Nunn|44%  50% 80% 68% 20% 8% Michelle Nunn|48%  71% 87% 73% 17% 10%
Not sure |15%  32% 10% 13% 15% 14% Not sure |10%  14% 5% 10% 12% 12%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Deal Approval
Approve |40%  26% 28% 26% 53% 60%
Disapprove [42%  46% 64% 57% 29% 16%
Not sure [19%  28% 8% 17% 18% 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Deal Generic Re- Governor
elect Nathan Deal |41%  17% 11% 21% 66% 73%
- 1459 18% 12% 25% 71% 78%
Would vote to re- | 45% . v . 5 5 Jason Carter |40%  54% 76% 59% 14% 10%
elect Deal
Would vote for his [44%  64% 80% 64% 16% 13% Andrew Hunt( 8%  14% 3% 10% 6% 8%
opponent Not sure |11%  15% 10% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure /Would |11%  18% 7% 11% 13% 9%
vote for someone
else
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Better Off When Should Deal Accept
Parties Share Medicaid Funds?
Power? -
Think he should |60%  81% 94% 76% 36% 30%
i )0, 0, 0, 0y 0/
Think we are betier | 58% - 49% o% 63% s7% 4% Think he should not |27% 1% 3% 13% 49% 519%
Think we are not|20%  18% 9% 20% 23% 23% Notsure|13% 18% 3% 1% 15% 19%
Not sure [22%  33% 12% 18% 19% 34%
Ideology Party
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative |ndependent
Should Deal Make Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Sure His Biz Pays K
What it Owes? Kingston/Nunn
Think he should [82%  74% 93% 85% 81% 72% Jack Kingston |41% 6% 77% 34%
Think he should not| 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 7% .
v ° ) ° ° Michelle Nunn | 44% 76% 10% 52%
Not sure [14%  19% 4% 14% 13% 21%
Not sure | 15% 18% 13% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Perdue/Nunn Deal Approval
David Perdue |41% 5% 7% 38% Approve | 40% 26% 60% 28%
Michelle Nunn | 48% 86% 11% 53% Disapprove |42% 55% 24% 50%
Not sure [ 10% 10% 12% 10% Not sure | 19% 18% 16% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Deal Generic Re- Governor
elect Nathan Deal | 41% 7% 79% 30%
Would vote to re-|45% 8% 82% 39%
0, 0, 0,
elect Deal Jason Carter | 40% 76% 6% 43%
Would vote for his |44% 81% 8% 48% Andrew Hunt| 8% 3% % 15%
opponent Not sure | 11% 13% 8% 11%
Not sure / Would [11% 11% 10% 13%
vote for someone
else
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Better Off When Should Deal Accept
Parties Share Medicaid Funds?
Power? Think he should | 60% 90% 35% 54%
i Y % 48% 7%
Think we are better  58% 63% 8% 6% Think he should not | 27% 1% 49% 31%
off then
Think we are not |20% 14% 26% 17% Not sure | 13% 9% 17% 14%
Not sure [ 22% 23% 25% 16%
Party Race
Base |De Republi Indepe/}?)dr?m African-
ase mocrat |Republican ther Base |White |American |Other
Should Deal Make -
Sure His Biz Pays Kingston/Nunn
What it Owes? Jack Kingston |41%  55% 11%  18%
Think he should [ 82% 87% 7% 81% .
Michelle Nunn |44% 32% 71% 54%
Think he should not| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure [15% 12% 18% 28%
Not sure | 14% 10% 18% 15% ° ° ° 0
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Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Perdue/Nunn
David Perdue |41% 57% 7% 18%
Michelle Nunn |48% 32% 86% 61%
Not sure |10% 11% % 22%
Race
African-
Base [White |[American |Other
Deal Generic Re-
elect
Would vote to re-|[45% 60% 11% 29%
elect Deal
Would vote for his [44% 30% 79% 51%
opponent
Not sure /Would |11% 11% 10% 21%
vote for someone
else
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Better Off When
Parties Share
Power?
Think we are better [58% 59% 55% 59%
off then
Think we are not|20% 18% 24% 16%
Not sure |22% 23% 20% 24%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Deal Approval
Approve [40% 44% 33% 20%
Disapprove [42% 37% 51% 53%
Not sure [19% 19% 15% 27%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Governor
Nathan Deal |41% 55% 11% 26%
Jason Carter |40% 24% 76% 51%
Andrew Hunt| 8% 10% 1% 14%
Not sure [11% 10% 12% 9%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Should Deal Accept
Medicaid Funds?
Think he should [60% 49% 86% 59%
Think he should not|27% 36% 6% 23%
Not sure [13% 15% 8% 17%
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [White |[American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Deal Make Kingston/Nunn
Sure His Biz Pays - o o 0 o 0
What it Ow es? Jack Kingston |41% 47% 36% 41% 44%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Think he should l8206  79% 89%  75% Michelle Nunn|44% 30% 62% 41% 39%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Think he should not| 4% 5% 2% 8% Notsure|15% 23% 2% 18%  17%
Not sure |14% 16% 9% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perdue/Nunn Deal Approval
David Perdue [41% 46% 38% 40% 46% Approve [40% 37% 45% 36% 43%
Michelle Nunn |48% 35% 58% 49% 42% Disapprove [42% 36% 45% 43% 38%
Not sure |10% 19% 4% 11% 12% Not sure |19% 28% 10% 21% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Deal Generic Re- Governor
elect Nathan Deal |41% 46% 35% 39%  48%
Would vote tore-|45% 55% 37% 44% 49%
Jason Carter |40% 20% 53% 39% 38%
elect Deal
Would vote for his [44% 30% 56% 44%  40% Andrew Hunt| 8% 19% 4% 10% %
opponent Not sure [11% 14% 8% 12% 9%
Not sure /Would [11% 16% 7% 12% 11%
vote for someone
else
July 11-13, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Better Off When Should Deal Accept
Parties Share Medicaid Funds?
Power? ;
Think he should [60% 64% 66% 58% 56%
i 0 51% 58% 61% 9 .
Think we arif?f;t:r: 58% ° ° 6 56% Think he should not [27% 28% 26% 26%  28%
Think we are not [20% 25% 25% 18%  17% Notsure|13% 8% 8% 16%  16%
Not sure [22% 23% 18% 21% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Deal Make
Sure His Biz Pays
What it Owes?
Think he should [82% 73% 93% 82% 75%
Think he should not| 4% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Not sure [14% 23% 6% 14% 18%
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